
 
UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED 

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226010 
Phone no.:0522 283802, e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

  
List of items for which bidders, other than L-1, are invited to match L-1 rates for 

Tender Reference No: UPMSCL/Drugs-115/468 Dated 17.09.2021 
 

As per Clause 7(iii) of Section-II (Award of Contract) of the tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-115/468 

UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose names are mentioned in the following items below L-1 

to match their quoted rates with L-1 rate of the corresponding item.  The consent must reach this 

office on e-mail drugs@upmsc.in by 18.09.2021; 17:30 Hrs. Consent sent on any other e-mail 

of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. The consent shall be sent from the authorized e-mail of the 

bidder firm.       

 
   

S
. 
N
o
. 

Item 
Description 

Item Code Rate 
Without 
Taxes 

Rate 
With 
Taxes 

Firm Name Statu
s 

1 Tab 

Azithromycin 
500 mg 3/10’s 
per strip 

COV-AZI500 5.7750 6.4680 Omega Pharma L1 

   5.8500 6.5520 Maxchem Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd L2 

   5.8990 6.6069 Rivpra Formulation Pvt Ltd L3 

   5.9100 6.6192 Pinnacle Life Science Private Limited L4 

   6.2000 6.9440 Modern Laboratories L5 

   6.3237 7.0825 Super Formulations Pvt. Ltd. L6 

   6.3380 7.0984 Unicure India Ltd L7 

   6.4000 7.1680 Healers Lab L8 

   6.5300 7.3100 Orison Pharma International L9 

   6.6430 7.4401 Synokem Pharmaceuticals Limited L10 

   6.6500 7.4480 Agron Remedies Pvt. Ltd L11 

   7.2500 8.1200 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.Ltd. L12 

   7.3800 8.2656 Cipco Pharmaceuticals - Indore L13 

   7.3800 8.2656 Cyano Pharma (P) Ltd. L14 

   7.7400 8.6688 Ramson Remedies L15 

   7.8000 8.7360 Signature Phytochemical Industrial L16 

   7.8100 8.7472 Pure And Cure Healthcare Private Limited L17 

   7.8200 8.7584 Hab Pharmaceuticals & Research Ltd L18 

   8.1000 9.0720 La-Chemico Pvt Ltd L19 

   8.9910 10.0699 Centurion Remedies Pvt Ltd L20 

2 Tab 
Paracetamol 
650 mg 10’s 
per strip 

COV-PCM650 0.5945 0.6658 Omega Pharma, Roorkee. L1 

   0.6300 0.7060 Maxchem Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd L2 

   0.6350 0.7112 Prochem Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. L3 

   0.6400 0.7168 Pinnacle Life Science Private Limited L4 

   0.6450 0.7250 Orison Pharma International L5 

   0.6469 0.7245 Super Formulations Pvt. Ltd. L6 

mailto:drugs@upmsc.in
mailto:drugs@upmsc.in


S

. 
N
o
. 

Item 
Description 

Item Code Rate 

Without 
Taxes 

Rate 

With 
Taxes 

Firm Name Statu
s 

   0.6490 0.7289 Modern Laboratories, Indore L7 

   0.6580 0.7368 Unicure India Ltd L8 

   0.6600 0.7392 Healers Lab L9 

   0.6800 0.7616 Hab Pharmaceuticals & Research Ltd L10 

   0.6820 0.7638 Agron Remedies Pvt. Ltd L11 

   0.6828 0.7647 Cyano Pharma (P) Ltd L12 

   0.7200 0.8064 Cipco Pharmaceuticals - Indore L13 

   0.7400 0.8288 Ramson Remedies L14 

   0.7400 0.8300 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.Ltd. L15 

   0.7700 0.8624 La-Chemico Pvt Ltd L16 

   0.8100 0.9072 Pure And Cure Healthcare Private Limited L17 

   1.2960 1.4515 Centurion Remedies Pvt Ltd L18 

3 Tab Vitamin C 
500 mg 10’s 
per strip 

COV-ASC500 0.4745 0.5314 Omega Pharma L1 

   0.4990 0.5589 Modern Laboratories L2 

   0.5248 0.5876 Unicure India Ltd L3 

   0.5600 0.6272 Bajaj Healthcare Ltd L4 

   0.6065 0.6793 Hindustan Laboratories Limited L5 

   0.6500 0.7300 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.Ltd.  L6 

   0.7225 0.8092 Agron Remedies Pvt. Ltd L7 

   0.7400 0.8288 Ramson Remedies  L8 

   0.7500 0.8400 Signature Phytochemical Industrial L9 

   0.8910 0.9979 Centurion Remedies Pvt Ltd L10 

 

 
Managing Director 

UPMSCL 

 


